
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROPOSED ORDER ON THIRD UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME, Case No. 07-4472 CRB

TONY WEST
Assistant Attorney General
JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO
United States Attorney
SANDRA SCHRAIBMAN (D.C. Bar No. 188599)
DANIEL E. BENSING (D.C. Bar No. 334268)
Attorneys, U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W., Room 6114
Washington, D.C.  20001
Telephone:  (202) 305-0693
Facsimile:  (202) 616-8460
Email: Daniel.Bensing@USDOJ.gov

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF LABOR AND )
  CONGRESS OF INDUSTRIAL )   Case No. 07-4472 CRB
  ORGANIZATIONS, et al., )

)
Plaintiffs, )

)
SAN FRANCISCO CHAMBER )
  OF COMMERCE, et al., )

)
)

Plaintiffs-Intervenors, )
) [PROPOSED] ORDER ON

and ) DEFENDANTS’ THIRD
) UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR 

UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL ) EXTENSION OF TIME
  WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, et al., )

)
Plaintiffs-Intervenors, )

)
v. )

)
JANET NAPOLITANO, Secretary of Homeland )
  Security, et al., )

)
Defendants. )

__________________________________________)

Case3:07-cv-04472-CRB   Document196    Filed06/15/09   Page1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2PROPOSED ORDER ON THIRD UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME, Case No. 07-4472 CRB

UPON CONSIDERATION of Defendants’ Third Unopposed Motion for Extension of

Time and after due deliberation, it is hereby

ORDERED that defendants’ motion is granted and it is 

FURTHER ORDERED that defendants shall have an additional 30-day extension of time,

until to and until July 10, 2009, within which to: (1) file a Reply Memorandum in support of

defendants’ Motions for Summary Judgment and to Vacate the Preliminary Injunction; and (2) file

an Opposition to the Motions for Summary Judgment filed by plaintiffs on January 9, 2009.

Date: ________ ___________________________________________

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

6/15/09

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Charles R. Breyer

Case3:07-cv-04472-CRB   Document196    Filed06/15/09   Page2 of 2


	Page 1
	Page 2



