	Case3:07-cv-04472-CRB Document196 F	iled06/15/09 Page1 of 2
1	TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO United States Attorney SANDRA SCHRAIBMAN (D.C. Bar No. 188599) DANIEL E. BENSING (D.C. Bar No. 334268) Attorneys, U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch	
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W., Room 6114	
7	Washington, D.C. 20001 Telephone: (202) 305-0693	
, 8	Facsimile: (202) 616-8460	
9	Email: Daniel.Bensing@USDOJ.gov	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	AMERICAN FEDERATION OF LABOR AND	)
13	CONGRESS OF INDUSTRIAL ORGANIZATIONS, et al.,	) Case No. 07-4472 CRB
14		)
	Plaintiffs,	)
15	SAN FRANCISCO CHAMBER	ý )
16	OF COMMERCE, <u>et al</u> .,	) )
17	Plaintiffs-Intervenors,	)
18		) - [PROPOSED] ORDER ON
19	and	<ul><li>) DEFENDANTS' THIRD</li><li>) UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR</li></ul>
20	UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL	) EXTENSION OF TIME
21	WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION, <u>et al</u> .,	)
22	Plaintiffs-Intervenors,	)
23	V.	)
24	JANET NAPOLITANO, Secretary of Homeland	)
25	Security, <u>et al</u> .,	) )
26	Defendants.	)
27		)
28		
	PROPOSED ORDER ON THIRD UNOPPOSED MOTION FO	OR EXTENSION OF TIME, Case No. 07-4472 CRB

